27.3  Following ratification of this Agreement by both parties, within ninety (90) business days, the 
District shall:  

(A)  Make available a digital copy of the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) located on the 
District website. 

(B) Provide two hundred seventy-five (275) printed copies of the CBA to the Association. The 
Association may request additional printed copies not to exceed thirty (30) unless mutually 
agreed upon.